

Product	Ingredients	ALLERGENS												
		Celery	Cereals Gluten (Barley/Oats)	Crustacean prawns, crabs and lobsters	Mustard	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybeans	sulphur dioxide and sulphites (if more than >10 parts/million)	Tree nuts almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, Brazil nuts, cashews, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk Butter
SAVOURIES														
Sausage roll	T45 flour, butter, vinegar, salt, sausage meat (Cumberland), egg, butter		✓								✓			✓
Spinach and ricotta roll	T45 flour, butter, vinegar, salt, ricotta cheese, spinach, eggs, pepper, chili		✓								✓			✓
Leek and Bacon brioche	T55 flour, butter, sugar, salt, yeast, eggs, cream, salt, pepper, leek and bacon, cheddar cheese		✓								✓			✓
Courgette and Tomato brioche	T55 flour, butter, sugar, salt, yeast, eggs, cream, salt, pepper, mushroom, courgette and feta cheese		✓								✓			✓
Smoked salmon brioche	T55 flour, butter, sugar, salt, yeast, smoked salmon, spinach, pepper, cream, eggs		✓								✓	✓		✓
Wild Mushroom Quiche	T55, butter, salt, eggs, vinegar, cream, cheddar cheese, mushrooms		✓								✓			✓
Ham & cheese croissant	T55 flour, butter, salt, yeast, eggs, salt, pepper, milk, ham, Emmental cheese, nutmeg		✓								✓			✓
Chorizo brioche	Flour, butter, eggs, salt, pepper, chilli, peppers, onions, sugar, cream, chorizo, yeast		✓								✓			✓
Butternut squash and goats cheese quiche	Flour, butter, sugar, salt, vinegar, eggs, cream, pepper, butternut squash, goats' cheese, thyme, onion		✓								✓			✓
Vegan Sausage roll	Flour, salt, walnuts, onion, mushroom, sun dried tomatoes, garlic, parsley, basil, pepper, white wine vinegar, margarine, celery, butter beans, sesame, sage, miso Paste (soybeans), smoked paprika	✓	✓								walnuts			

Product	Ingredients	ALLERGENS													
		Celery	Cereals Gluten (Barley/Oats)	Crustacean prawns, crabs and lobsters	Mustard	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybeans	sulphur dioxide and sulphites (if more than >10 parts/million)	Tree nuts almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, Brazil nuts, cashews, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Butter
BREADS															
Baguette	flour, water, salt		✓												
Campaillette	flour, water, salt		✓												
Campaillou	flour, water, salt, yeast		✓												
Pain Blanc	flour, water, salt, yeast		✓												
Paysan	flour, water, salt, yeast		✓												
Campagrain	flour, water, salt, yeast, oat flour, sesame seeds		✓				✓								
Alsacien	Rye flour, pumpkin seeds, oats, water, salt, yeast, soya, sesame seeds		✓				✓	✓							
Levain	rye flour, water, salt		✓												
Levain rustique	Flour, rye flour, paysan, water, salt,		✓												
Focaccia	semolina, water, yeast, salt, olive oil, vinegar, thyme, garlic, milk		✓											✓	
Epis/ heart Shape	flour, water, salt, yeast		✓												
Black olive Fougasse	flour, sugar, yeast, salt, milk, olive oil, water, olives		✓											✓	
Cheese and Bacon Fougasse	flour, sugar, yeast, salt, milk, olive oil, water, cheese & bacon		✓											✓	
Sea salt	flour, water, salt, yeast, olive oil, milk		✓											✓	
Fermier	Campaillou, paysan, water, salt		✓												
Pain Noir	Seigle noir, water, salt, yeast		✓												
Levain au Grain	Flour, water, salt, sourdough, sesame seeds, yellow linseeds, brown linseeds, poppy seeds		✓				✓								
White Sourdough BJ	Plain flour, plain sourdough, salt, water		✓												
Gluten free Alsacien	Wheat starch (gluten free), sunflower kernels, linseeds, dried rice sourdough, linseed flour, Pumpkin kernels, sugar, iodized salt, caramel powder (glucose syrup sugar), stabilizer (E412)														

BOULANGERIE JADE ALLERGY LIST 2023 – All products made in the same kitchen. All of them may contain nuts, and may contain wheat (Gluten)

Product	Ingredients	ALLERGENS																						
		Celery	Cereals Gluten (Barley/Oats)	Crustacean prawns, crabs and lobsters	Mustard	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybeans	sulphur dioxide and sulphites (if more than >10 parts/million)	Tree nuts almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, Brazil nuts, cashews, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk Butter	Molluscs mussels and oysters									
VIENNOISERIES																								
Croissant	T55, water, yeast, salt, sugar, milk powder, malt, butter, egg		✓									✓				✓								
Pain Au Chocolate	T55, water, yeast, salt, sugar, milk powder, malt, butter, egg, chocolate, soya		✓					✓				✓				✓								
Almond Croissant	T55, water, yeast, salt, sugar, milk powder, malt, butter, egg, almonds		✓							almonds		✓				✓								
Pain Aux Raisins	butter, egg, raisins soaked in Guinness and whisky , vanilla pod		✓									✓				✓								
Danish	butter, egg, apricot glaze with pectin, apricots/cherries/pears		✓									✓				✓								
Ardennes Brioche	T55, water, yeast, salt, sugar, milk, butter, egg,		✓									✓				✓								
Brioche Loaf/Roll	T55 flour, eggs, salt, castor sugar, butter, fresh yeast		✓									✓				✓								
Cinnamon Bun	T55 flour, eggs, salt, castor sugar, butter, fresh yeast, cinnamon		✓									✓				✓								
Canelé	T55 flour, sugar, eggs, milk, lemon zest, vanilla pod, rum		✓									✓				✓								
Marble Cake Loaf	T55 flour, butter, baking powder, milk, rapeseed oil, sugar, eggs, cocoa powder,		✓									✓				✓								
Polenta Loaf Gf	gluten free - Polenta, lemon, ground almonds, butter, eggs, sugar, baking powder, lemon zest, corn flour									almonds		✓												
Chocolate noisette	T55 flour, water, yeast, salt, sugar, milk powder, malt, butter, eggs, cocoa powder, hazelnut		✓							hazelnut		✓				✓								
Chocolate croissant	T55 flour, water, yeast, salt, sugar, milk powder, malt, butter, eggs, cocoa powder, soya		✓					✓				✓				✓								
Pistachio Danish	T55 flour, water, yeast, salt, sugar, milk powder, malt, butter, eggs, pistachio, almonds		✓					✓		Pistachio/Almonds		✓				✓								

BOULANGERIE JADE ALLERGY LIST 2023 – All products made in the same kitchen. All of them may contain nuts, and may contain wheat (Gluten)

Product	Ingredients	ALLERGENS													
		Celery	Cereals Gluten (Barley/Oats)	Crustacean prawns, crabs and lobsters	Mustard	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybeans	sulphur dioxide and sulphites (if more than >10 parts/million)	Tree nuts almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, Brazil nuts, cashews, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Butter
Dry Goods															
Salted caramel and pecan brownie	T55 flour, eggs, sugar, baking powder, chocolate, butter, pecan, cream, cocoa powder, golden syrup		✓					✓		Pecans	✓			✓	
Double chocolate brownie	T55 flour, eggs, sugar, baking powder, chocolate, butter, cocoa powder, golden syrup		✓					✓			✓			✓	
Vegan brownie GF	Vegan butter, cocoa powder, caster sugar, soft brown sugar, callebault chocolate 53%, GF self-rising flour, xanthan gum, vanilla essence, coffee syrup, 70% chocolate, water							✓							
Fruit amandine	cherries/blackberries/blackcurrants/apricots or pears/ almonds, flour, sugar, egg, butter, salt,		✓							almonds	✓			✓	
Clafoutis	milk, double cream, flour, eggs, vanilla aroma		✓								✓			✓	
Double cookies	Oats, butter, eggs, sugar, white chocolate, dark chocolate		✓					✓			✓			✓	
Nutcracker GF	Butter sugar, cream, hazelnut, flaked almonds, mixed peel, chocolate							✓		Hazelnuts/almonds				✓	
Florentine GF	Butter sugar, cream, flaked almonds, mixed peel, chocolate							✓		Almonds				✓	
Madeleine chocolate lemon / vanilla	eggs, castor sugar, honey, flour, baking powder, milk, butter (chocolate) / (lemon zest) / (vanilla) (Chocolate contain soya)		✓					✓			✓			✓	
Nata tartelette	Filling - sugar, water, vanilla pod, eggs, lemon zest, milk		✓								✓			✓	
Palmier	T45 flour, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, egg		✓												
Palmier sundried tomatoes and olive	flour, butter, sundried tomatoes, sage, pepper, black olives		✓											✓	
Palmier Parmesan/Rosemary	Flour, butter, milk, rosemary		✓											✓	
Cracker (sea salt/Rosemary)	Flour, water, sugar, salt, oil, rosemary		✓												
Sable	T55, butter, sugar, egg yolks		✓								✓				
Almond Tuiles	T55 flour, sugar, butter, egg white, almonds, lemon zest, salt		✓							almonds					
Piemonte	T55 flour, sugar, butter, eggs, hazelnut, orange zest, chocolate, hazelnut past, salt		✓					✓		hazelnuts	✓			✓	
Meringues GF	egg white, sugar (raspberry puree/ cocoa powder (soy)/ vanilla aroma)							✓			✓			✓	
Vegan Cookie	flour, sugar, rapseed oil, oat milk, baking powder, bicarbonate soda, vanilla, salt, naturally dark vegan chocolate (may contain soya)		✓					✓							
French macaroons (GF)	Almonds, egg whites, sugar / chocolate one -cocoa powder, caramel, whipped cream, soy							✓		Almonds	✓			✓	
French mac – pistachio	Almonds, pistachio, sugar, egg whites									Almonds/pistachio	✓			✓	

BOULANGERIE JADE ALLERGY LIST 2023 – All products made in the same kitchen. All of them may contain nuts, and may contain wheat (Gluten)

Product	Ingredients	ALLERGENS													
		Celery	Cereals Gluten (Barley/Oats)	Crustacean prawns, crabs and lobsters	Mustard	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybeans	sulphur dioxide and sulphites (if more than >10 parts/million)	Tree nuts almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, Brazil nuts, cashews, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Butter
CAKES															
Apple Tart	T45 Flour, Butter, Vinegar, Salt, Apple, Sugar, Pectin		✓											✓	
Chocolate Tart	T55 Flour, Butter, Eggs, Salt, Chocolate, Sugar,		✓				✓				✓			✓	
Lemon/Passion Tart	T55 Flour, Butter, Eggs, Salt, Passion Fruit, Sugar, lemon		✓								✓			✓	
Pecan Tart	Flour, Butter, Sugar, Eggs, Salt, Golden Syrup, Pecan Nuts		✓						pecan	✓				✓	
Fresh Fruit Tart	T55 Flour, Butter, Eggs, Salt, Fresh Fruit, Sugar, Milk, Cream, Vanilla, Pectin		✓				✓			✓				✓	
Cheesecake	Cream Cheese, Castor Sugar, Eggs, Sour Cream, Mixed Fresh Fruit, Jam, Vanilla Aroma, flour		✓							✓				✓	
Millefeuille	Flour, Dairy, Sugar, Eggs, Vanilla, Vinegar, Salt		✓							✓				✓	
Passion Pave	Flour, Passionfruit, Sugar, Cream, Butter, Eggs, Cornflour		✓							✓				✓	
Chocolate Marquise Dark GF	Flour, Chocolate, Vegetable Oil, Dark Chocolate, Cream, Eggs, Sugar, Butter		✓				✓			✓				✓	
Chocolate Marquise White GF	Flour, Chocolate, Vegetable Oil, White Chocolate, Raspberry, Cream, Eggs, Sugar, Butter		✓				✓			✓				✓	
Chocolate Marquise Milk GF	Flour, Chocolate, Vegetable Oil, Milk Chocolate, Cream, Eggs, Sugar,		✓				✓			✓				✓	
Framboisier GF	Chocolate, Raspberry, Cream, Eggs, Sugar, Gelatine (HALALL) , Butter, flour		✓				✓			✓				✓	
Chocolatier GF	Flour, Chocolate, Sugar, Eggs, Honey, Cinnamon, Vegetable Oil		✓				✓			✓				✓	
Moulin Rouge	Flour, Raspberry, Honey, Sugar, Cream, Butter, Gelatine (HALLAL) , Eggs, Cornflour		✓							✓				✓	
Fraisier	Strawberry, Cream, Flour, Sugar, Eggs		✓							✓				✓	
Lemon Mango Cheesecake	Coconut, Flour, Eggs, Sugar, Lemon, Mango, Cream Cheese, Cream, Gelatine (HALLAL)		✓							✓				✓	
Opera GF	Cream, Butter, Flour, Almond, Dark Chocolate, Coffee, Eggs, Sugar		✓						almonds	✓				✓	
Paris Brest	Flour, Sugar, Eggs, Hazelnut, Butter, Almonds, Salt		✓					Almonds/hazelnuts	✓	✓				✓	
ST Honoré	Flour, Butter, Sugar, Eggs, Cream, Vanilla, Milk, Fresh Fruit		✓							✓				✓	
Pistachio Doughnut	Pistachio, Butter, Egg, Sugar, Cream, Banana, Passion Fruit, Mango, White Chocolate, Salt, Milk, Flour, Baking Powder, pineapple, almonds		✓						Pistachio/almonds	✓				✓	

CHOCOCLATE PLAQUES WITH WRITINGS CONTAIN SOYA!!! (COMES FROM THE CHOCOCLATE)

BOULANGERIE JADE ALLERGY LIST 2023 – All products made in the same kitchen. All of them may contain nuts, and may contain wheat (Gluten)

		Celery	Cereals Gluten (Barley/Oats)	Crustacean prawns, crabs and lobsters	Mustard	Peanuts	Sesame	Soybeans	sulphur dioxide and sulphites (if more than >10 parts/million)	Tree nuts almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, Brazil nuts, cashews, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk Butter	Molluscs mussels and oysters
Éclair Vanilla/Chocolate	Water, butter, salt, sugar, flour, eggs, double cream, pastry cream (milk, vanilla, egg yolk, sugar, flour) fondant		✓					✓			✓			✓	
Éclair Pistachio	+pistachio		✓					✓		pistachio					
Vegan Carrot and Chocolate	Flour, wholemeal flour, casaba flour, sugar, apple mash cream, vegetable oil, baking powder, bicarbonate soda, water, vanilla, cocoa powder, vinegar		✓					✓							
Apple tart fine	Puff pastry, apple, sugar, salt, vinegar, pectin		✓											✓	
Mince Pie	Filling - raisins & sultana & currents and mixed peel soaked in Guinness, whiskey, eggs, Flour, butter, apples, carrots and spices		✓						✓		✓			✓	
Gingerbread Man	mixed spice, cinnamon, treacle, golden syrup, eggs, milk, bicarb of soda, flour		✓						✓		✓			✓	
Pain De Noel	T55 flour, eggs, salt, caster sugar, butter, fresh yeast, rum, chocolate, orange peel		✓								✓			✓	
Praline / Rum Buche	flour, eggs, sugar, cream, hazelnut, chocolate, rum		✓							hazelnuts	✓			✓	
Chocolate / Griottine	flour, eggs, sugar, cream, cherries, Cointreau, chocolate		✓								✓				
Ind Vanilla Buche	chocolate, eggs, cream, flour, orange, pectin		✓					✓			✓			✓	
Ind Praline Buche	chocolate, eggs, cream, flour, hazelnut, almonds, sugar		✓					✓		Almonds/hazelnuts	✓			✓	
Ind Chocolate Buche	Chocolate, eggs, cream, flour, Gelatine (HALLAL), sugar, cherry		✓					✓			✓			✓	
Jammy Dodger	butter, eggs flour, sugar, raspberry, pectin		✓								✓			✓	
X-mass Pudding	Raisin, sultanas, currant, mixed peel, apple juice, bread crumbs, butter, flour, almonds, eggs, soda bicarb, whiskey, Guinness		✓						✓	almonds	✓			✓	

CHOCOCLATE PLAQUES WITH WRITINGS CONTAIN SOYA!!! (COMES FROM THE CHOCOCLATE)